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Fw: Grizzly bear 5-year review REQUEST FOR ARD CONCURRENCE (DUE MARCH 12)

Nelson, Marjorie <marjorie_nelson@fws.gov>
Wed 3/3/2021 3:34 PM
To:  Small, Stephen M <stephen_small@fws.gov>
Cc:  Kasdin, Alexandra E <alexandra_kasdin@fws.gov>; Backsen, Sarah <Sarah_Backsen@fws.gov>; Bush, Jodi
<jodi_bush@fws.gov>; Delia, Jesse <jesse_delia@fws.gov>; Zablan, Marilet <marilet_zablan@fws.gov>; Swanson, Christopher
<christopher_swanson@fws.gov>; Thompson, Brad <brad_thompson@fws.gov>; Norman, Kate <Kate_Norman@fws.gov>

1 attachments (852 KB)
5. SIGNATURE 20210222_Five Year Status Review_Grizzly.docx;

Hello Steve,

This cons�tutes IR9/12's concurrence for the grizzly bear five-year status review.  Thank you for
coordina�ng with us and we look forward to con�nued collabora�on.

take care,
Marj

Marjorie Nelson (she/her)
Ac�ng Assistant Regional Director - Ecological Services
Interior Regions 9 & 12 
     Idaho, Oregon, Washington, northwest Montana, Hawaii & Pacific Islands
U.S. Fish & Wildlife Service
911 NE 11th Ave. 
Portland, OR 97232
720-582-3524 cell

From: Delia, Jesse <jesse_delia@fws.gov> 
Sent: Thursday, February 25, 2021 10:24 AM 
To: Nelson, Marjorie <marjorie_nelson@fws.gov> 
Cc: Morey, Steven <steven_morey@fws.gov>; Heimowitz, Paul <paul_heimowitz@fws.gov>; Zablan, Marilet
<marilet_zablan@fws.gov>; Hall, Sarah <sarah_hall@fws.gov>; Thompson, Brad <brad_thompson@fws.gov>;
Froschauer, Ann <ann_froschauer@fws.gov>; Fisher, Sandi <sandi_fisher@fws.gov>; Swanson, Christopher
<christopher_swanson@fws.gov>; Norman, Kate <Kate_Norman@fws.gov>; Unsworth, James W
<james_unsworth@fws.gov> 
Subject: Grizzly bear 5-year review REQUEST FOR ARD CONCURRENCE (DUE MARCH 12)
 
Hi Marj,

LR6 is reques�ng your concurrence on the grizzly bear 5-year review (a�ached).  I previously submi�ed
comments and edits, which have been addressed/incorporated.  

As previously agreed with LR6, they are good with e-mail concurrence from you.  If you need addi�onal
details or if there is a need for a regional briefing/discussion first, please let me know.  Copying others in
case there is interest in discussing before Marj responds to LR6.  Thanks,

Jesse
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Jesse D'Elia, Ph.D.
U.S. Fish and Wildlife Service
Pacific Northwest/Pacific Islands Regional Office
911 NE 11th Ave
Portland, Oregon 97232
503.231.2349

From: Kasdin, Alexandra E <alexandra_kasdin@fws.gov> 
Sent: Wednesday, February 24, 2021 8:02 AM 
To: Delia, Jesse <jesse_delia@fws.gov> 
Subject: grizzly concurrence
 
Hi Jesse,

Happy Wednesday!  Apologies that this is a few days later than promised.  A�ached is the five-year
status review that we put into surname yesterday a�ernoon.  I believe we ul�mately decided to start the
concurrence process on the version we started to surname (not a later version that might have edits
from our RO).  Do let me know if I am mistaken on that!

Let me know if you have any ques�ons!  It would be great to have R1 concurrence by March 12 (if
possible) so we can include it in our package for the RD's office.

Thanks!

Alex Kasdin | Species Assessment Team Project Manager
Ecological Services 
Mountain-Prairie Regional Office
134 Union Boulevard, Lakewood, CO 80228
Phone: (303) 236-4419
Pronouns: She/Her 

For correspondence templates and resources, please see Interior Regions 5 and 7's Correspondence
OneDrive or Headquarters' Briefing Paper Template Sharepoint.

https://doimspp-my.sharepoint.com/:f:/g/personal/gilbert_varela_fws_gov1/EiBmVUDiS-JOs-4kMRl-FQUBXDAWQaWLqXQUkfLa1L3u7Q?e=sw3n9K
https://doimspp.sharepoint.com/sites/fws-FF09X00000/SitePages/Briefing-papers.aspx?CT=1592234498488&OR=OWA-NT&CID=ffd51f3a-d895-a957-b04d-234ca246486d

